99
R
es
id
ua
l C
ur
re

of current
A: A
Type Key
Certi� cation marks
B
Tripping
characteristic
of MCB
C
30mA
Rated
residual
current
30 mA
100
R
esidual C
urrent
D
evices
One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA
Auxiliary contact AXC31
Signal contact AXLC31
Shunt trip release SHTC31
Undervoltage releases UVTC31
All accessories are mounted to the Ex9NLE from the left side.
Accessories
RCBO
Ex9NLE
1-module width
Voltage or trip releases
SHTC, UVTC
Up to 2 units
Auxiliary or signal contacts
AXC,  AXLC
Up to 3 units
see page 140
see page 140
see page 140
see page 140
odule RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA
102
R
esidual C
urrent
D
evices
Technical data p. 255
One-module RCBOs Ex9NLE, 6 kA
6 A 30 mA C 90514    Ex9NLE EL 1PN C6 30mA A 1/12/144
10 A 30 mA C 90515    Ex9NLE EL 1PN C10 30mA A 1/12/144
16 A 30 mA C 90516 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C16 30mA A 1/12/144
20 A 30 mA C 90517 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C20 30mA A 1/12/144
25 A 30 mA C 90518 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C25 30mA A 1/12/144
32 A 30 mA C 90519 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C32 30mA A 1/12/144
40 A 30 mA C 90520 Ex9NLE EL 1PN C40 30mA A 1/12/144
Rated Rated MCB Article Type  Packing
current residual tripping No.
 current char.
A type, characteristic C
• A type of residual current circuit breaker sensitive on residual AC and pulsating DC current
• C characteristic of integrated circuit breaker
• Without time delay
• Surge current-proof 3000 A